

Salt Lake Center for Science Education 1400 West Goodwin Avenue Salt Lake City, Utah 84116-1629 Phone: 801-578-8226

Fax: 801-578-8677

## 2022 /2023 SLCSE School Fees

## Fee Information

- 1) **Forms & Information**: Fee Waiver & Free and Reduced Lunch forms will be available during the online registration process. The district approved fee list is available on the district website under policies (s-10).
- 2) **Fines:** Any outstanding fees or fines must be paid at the time of registration.
- 3) **Yearbook**: All fines and fees must be completely cleared before a student will be allowed to receive a yearbook at the end of the school year.

SLCSE School Fees		
	9 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup>	
Academic classes	\$20	
Activities – annual	\$30	
Fine arts	\$30	
Student Planner	\$8	
Math/Math Lab Fee	\$10	
Science Lab fee	\$20	
Field Trips	\$85	
Total required fees:	\$203	
9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Retreat	\$20	
Total required fees 9th Grade:	\$223	

Optional Purchases (All Grades)			
Yearbook		\$20	
After School Program activities – <i>Per student per year</i>			
Driver's Education – Paid to West High School			
Dances		\$15	
Overnight Trips	See District S-10 for Specific List		

To see a full list of the high school fee schedule, please visit:

https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1623173900/slcschoolsorg/rne3vp77o5uqntcbatro/s-10-high-school-fee-schedule-english.pdf